

Town Supervisor

LINDA D. PUGLISI

TOWN OF CORTLANDT

OFFICE OF THE SUPERVISOR Town Hall 1 Heady Street Cortlandt Manor, NY 10567 Main #: 914-734-1002 Fax #: 914-734-1003 Town Board Members RICHARD H. BECKER JAMES F. CREIGHTON FRANCIS X. FARRELL

SPECIAL MEETING

TOWN BOARD AGENDA DECEMBER 6, 2021

PLACE:

TIME:

TOWN HALL

<u>7:00 PM</u>

ORDER OF BUSINESS

MEETING CALLED TO ORDER

PLEDGE TO THE FLAG

ROLL CALL

PUBLIC HEARING

- 1. Public Hearing to consider the adoption of the 2022 Budget.
 - a. Close Public Hearing
 - b. Adopt 2022 Town Budget
 - c. Authorize the Library Budget

Town Board Agenda December 6, 2021 Page 2

- 2. Public Hearing to consider the Benefit Unit Assessment Roll of the Town of Cortlandt.
 - a. Close Public Hearing
 - b. Receive Draft Benefit Unit Assessment Roll.
 - c. Approve Cortlandt Boulevard Unit Benefit Rolls
 - d. Approve Dickerson Pond Benefit Unit Assessment Roll

RESOLUTIONS

- 1. Adopt Negative Declaration regarding Cannabis Use Law Article 4.
- 2. Cannabis Law Article 4:
 - a. Consider local law opting out of allowing cannabis retail dispensaries and on-site cannabis consumption establishments.
 - b. Consider local law opting out of on-site cannabis consumption establishments and limiting cannabis retail dispensaries to parts of Route 6.

ADDITIONS TO THE AGENDA

ADJOURNMENT

NEXT TOWN BOARD MEETING

December 14, 2021 at 7:00 pm Town Hall Web Site address: <u>www.townofcortlandt.com</u>